- 10 degrees ten degrees below zero / minus ten degrees 

F. TALKING NUMBERS 

§ 1,3,5,7 etc. are odd numbers  

§ 2, 4, 6, 8 etc. are even numbers 

§ I got 16/20 in my English test: 16/20 = sixteen out of twenty 

Let’s practice! How do you say the figures/ dates below? 

1. 9,850  nine thousand,eight hundred and fifty 

2. 4 ½     four and a half 

3. 2,380,403   two million, three hundred and eighty thousand, four hundred and three 

4. 0.07    nought point oh seven 

5. 3 ¼     three and a quarter 

6. 11+8=19  eleven plus eight is / equals nineteen 

7. 2 June 2008  the second of June twenty oh eight 

8. 076 56 88 54 30  oh seven six five six double eight five four three oh